

01-GW-2023-Sukhjinder Singh & Ors. VS General Public

Present:- Sh. K.S Sehgal Adv counsel for the petitioner.
Respondent-exparte

Today the case was fixed for exparte evidence. Learned counsel for the petitioner vide his separate statement tendered into evidence Ex.AX. No other PW is present. On request, case is adjourned to 09.07.2024 for remaining exparte evidence.

Date of Order:01.07.2024
Mohit

Rahul Kumar
Additional Civil Judge (Senior Division)
UID NO . PB0348